AERA APPROVED MAXIMUM TARIFF RATE

Annexure — I

For M/s Gujarat State Export Corporation Ltd.(GSEC) providing Cargo Handling Services at
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport (SVPIA), Ahmedabad
applicable w.e.f. 16.11.2021 to 31.12.2022*
(*In case the existing Concession Agreement of M/s GSEC is renewed further beyond 31.12.2022 till
the end of the 3rd Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26) by the Airport Operator, then the

approved tariff herein shall continue till 31.03.2026)

>

SLNo. | Tariff Rate(Rs.) | UoM Remarks
(i) Export
| General Cargo 0.70 | Kg Minimum Rs.110.00
2 Perishable & Cold storage Cargo 1.75 | Kg Minimum Rs.200.00
3 DQR cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & live 2.00 | Kg Minimum Rs.250.00
animals
4 Diamond As per the $ tariff list
5 Gold, Gold plain jewellery & precious 50.00 | Kg Minimum Rs.1100.00
stone etc.,
6 X-Ray charges 1.50 | Kg
Working hours 1030 to 2000 hours
7 Overtime charges 300.00 | per SB or AWB
8 Amendment charges 175.00 | per shipping bill
Upto 2% wt. difference - No charge
9 Miss — declaration 2 to 5% wt. difference - 2 times
Above 5% wt. difference - 5 times
(ii) Demurrage
1 General Cargo 110.00 | Day
2 Perishable & Cold storage Cargo 200.00 | Day
3 D(_]R cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & live 250.00 | Day
animals
Diamond Handling * Day
Gold, Gold plain jewelry & precious Handling = Day
stones etc.,
(iii) | Import
1 General Cargo 4.25 | Kg Minimum Rs.120.00
Perishable & Cold storage Cargo, DGR
2 cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & live 8.00 | Kg Minimum Rs.220.00
animals
3 Diamond As per the $ tariff list
4 Golc! plain or studded with precious/semi- 50.00 | Kg Minimum Rs.1000.00
precious stone etc.,
‘ Working hours 1030 to 2000 hours
| 5 Overtime charges 300.00 | per SB or AWB
(iv) Demurrage (Import)
Up to 120 hrs including free
P LUl periRey seriod (Min. Rs.225)
] General Cargo K@ \%60 Kg per day 120. 0 TR0
/‘;Q-“ ; (Min. Rs.225)
: f A Beyond 720 hrs
§ T %390 Kg per day (M)i/n. Rs.225)
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SL.No. | Tariff Rate(Rs.) | UoM Remarks
Upto 120 hrs including free
S| Seipeiday period (Min. Rs.350)
Perishable & Cold storage Cargo, 120 hrs to 720 hrs
2 Hazardous Cargo o (Min. Rs.350)
Beyond 720 hrs
Sieot i eipeniday (Min. Rs.350)
Upto 120 hrs including free
g0l periaay period (Min. Rs.500)
; 120 hrs to 720 hrs
3 Valuable & Silver Cargo 8.50 | Kg per day (Min. Rs.500)
Beyond 720 hrs
2
LU S Eibatitiay, (Min. Rs.500)
After stipulated free period
of 48 hrs on 3rd & 4th day on
non-cumulative basis. From
. the S5th day onwards the
4 Gold, Diamond & Jewellery 50.00 | Kg per day it ST bl i
cumulative basis from the
date & time of actual arrival
of Cargo;
(v) Demurrage
Upto 120 hrs including free
i \BEins ey neriod (Min. Rs225)
) 120 hrs to 720 hrs
] General Cargo 2.60 | Kg per day (Min. Rs.225)
Beyond 720 hrs (30 days)
Rl s Eiday (Min. Rs.225)
2 Diamond Handling * Day (Min. Rs. 350)
Upto 120 hrs including free
S sy period (Min, Rs.350)
Perishable & Cold storage Cargo, 120 hrs to 720 hrs
2 Hazardous Cargo gi0llibeipericay (Min. Rs.350)
Beyond 720 hrs (30 days)
g2olIRSLetidey (Min. Rs.350)
Upto 120 hrs including free
fioll EREberid sy period (Min. Rs.500)
{ 120 hrs to 720 hrs
4 Valuable & Silver Cargo 8.50 | Kg per day (Min, Rs.500)
Beyond 720 hrs (30 days)
12.00 | Kg per day (Min. Rs.500)
5 Upto 120 hrs including free
SLOOIR Bipenday period (Min. Rs.1000)
Gold plain or studded with precious/semi- 120 hrs to 720 hrs
3 precious stone etc., S [SE FEaY, (Min. Rs.1000)
Beyond 720 hrs (30 days)
SR iy (Min. Rs.1000)
(vi) Miscellaneous Charges
] Bonding & handover Charges 1.00 Per Kg From Bonded Truck
75.00 | Up to 250 Kgs
T . 106 251 to 500 Kgs
2 Forklift Charges Cm to 1000 Kgs
a8 00
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Rate

No. Tariff (Rs.) UoM Remarks
3 Duplicate Document 200.00 | Per Document
(vii) | Courier Charges (Export)
| Handling Charges 4.00 | Kg
2 X-Ray Charges 4.00 | Kg
(viii) | Courier Charges (Import)
] Handling Charges 6.00 | Kg
2 X-Ray Charges 4.00 | Kg
Polished Diamonds & Jewellery
(ix) (Import)
Value Ranges (USD)
1 1 to 50,000 525.00
2 50,001 to 1,00,000 770.00
%) 1,00,001 to 1,50,000 875.00
4 1,50,001 to 2,00,000 910.00
5 2,006,001 to 2,50,000 980.00
6 2,50,001 to 3,00,000 1050.00
Note:-
All the charges mentioned above include the prevailing concession fee, royalty, airport levy charged by the
1 Airport Operators; )
2 All bill to be rounded off to the nearest Rupee 1/-;
3 All the charges mentioned above are excluding statutory taxes and other levied as and when applicable;
Tariff determined as above will be maximum tariff to be charged from the users of the cargo handling
4 service. No other charges to be levied over and above the approved tariff;
Export Cargo- Ref. to MoCA Order no. AV-16011/3/2016-ER dated 02.12.2016 total free period available
5 for export cargo would be 48 hrs. (i.e. Two working days) as decided by Govt. of India from time to time;

Import Cargo- Free period shall be 48 hrs from segregation time or as decided by Govt. of India from time

to time.
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